Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Analog pH/ORP sensors
Temperature probe CTS1
pH and ORP measurement
CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 1 GP A-D T3/T4/T6
CSA C/US IS Cl. I Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T3/T4/T6
C US

Identification The nameplate provides you with the following information on your device:
• Manufacturer identification
• Order code
• Extended order code
• Serial number
• Safety information and warnings
• Ex marking on hazardous area versions
• Certificate information
‣ Compare the information on the nameplate with the order.
Type code
ph/ORP sensors
xPS##abbcddd+e
x C, O (not Ex-relevant)
## Sensor type:
11, 12, 13, 41, 42, 71, 72, 91, 92
a Electrode type:
0, 1 = without temperature sensor
2 = with Pt100
3 = with Pt1000
bb Application (not Ex-relevant; 2 or 3 characters)
c Shaft lenght (not Ex-relevant)
ddd Head:
UAE = plug-in head version TOP68, 4-pin; with and without temperature sensor
e Optional = one or more characters that determine optional features (not Ex-relevant), e.g. tests or
other certificates/declarations
CPF##-aabcde
## Sensor type
81, 82
aa Application range - CPF81
LH = 0 to 14 pH, 0 to 110 °C (32 to 230 °F)
NN = 0 to 11 pH, 0 to 80 °C (32 to 176 °F)
Application range – CPF82
PA = ORP, Platinum, 0 to 80 °C (32 to 176 °F)
b Insertion Length (no ex-relevance)
c Process connection (no ex-relevance)
Analog pH/ORP sensors Temperature probe CTS1 XA03597C
Endress+Hauser 5
CPF##-aabcde
d Equipment – CPF81
A = None preamplifier, none Pt100
B = With preamplifier, none Pt100
C = None preamplifier, with Pt100
D = With preamplifier, with Pt100
Equipment – CPF82
A = None preamplifier
B = With preamplifier
e Cable connection
8 = TOP68/ ESA
Temperature probe
xTS1-abccc+d
x C, O (not Ex-relevant)
a Version:
A = single Pt100
b Shaft lenght (not Ex-relevant)
ccc Head:
UAE = process Pg13.5; plug-in head version TOP68
d Optional = one or more characters that determine optional features (not Ex-relevant), e.g. tests or
other certificates/declarations
Certificates and approvals
Ex approvals
IS Class I, Division 1 Groups ABCD T3/T4/T6;
Ex ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga;
Class I, Zone 0 AEx ia IIC T3/T4/T6 Ga
The product meets the requirements of:
• CLASS C2258 04 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe Entity - For Hazardous
Locations
• CLASS C2258 84 - PROCESS CONTROL EQUIPMENT - Intrinsically Safe Entity - For Hazardous
Locations - Certified to US Standards
This is verified by compliance with the following standards:
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-0
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-11
• ANSI/UL 60079-0
• ANSI/UL 60079-11
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 61010-1-12
• UL Std. No. 61010-1
Safety Instructions • The sensors and temperature probe CTS1 have been approved for use in explosion-hazardous
environments.